

BID TABULATION												
City of Muskegon Engineering Department				Project Engineer: JB/KP Project Number: SP92339 Project description: City Parks Parking Lot Improvements		Date: 5/29/2025						
					Engineers Estimate		McCormick Sand		Terra Contractors		Muskegon Quality Builders	
Line Item	Pay Code	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Resse Park												
1	2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	1919	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,757.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 24,947.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,514.00
2	2047011	Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd	3451	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,059.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,353.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,764.75	\$ 3.60	\$ 12,423.60
3	2050023	Granular Material, CI II	Cyd	515	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,270.00
4	2090001	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
5	3050002	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd	2283	\$ 1.78	\$ 4,063.74	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,415.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,419.75	\$ 9.70	\$ 22,145.10
6	5012025	HMA, 4EML	Ton	380	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 44,840.00	\$ 143.60	\$ 54,568.00
7	5012025	Handpatching	Ton	4.5	\$ 150.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 591.75
8	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft	91	\$ 24.46	\$ 2,225.86	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,277.00
9	8030034	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	76	\$ 6.50	\$ 494.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,824.00
10	8100371	Post, Steel, 3 pound	Ft	60	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 1,638.00
11	8100404	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft	10	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 363.00
12	8110293	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	Ft	212	\$ 0.55	\$ 116.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 106.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 106.00
13	8110294	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, White	Ft	1044	\$ 0.43	\$ 448.92	\$ 0.50	\$ 522.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 887.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 522.00
14	8160062	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	Syd	2980	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,860.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 32,482.00
15	8167011	Hydroseeding	Syd	2980	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 14,304.00
16	8507050	Pavt Mrk, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	Ea	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 60.50
17	8507051	Traffic Control (5% Max.)	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Sheldon Park												
1	2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	8	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 8,720.00
2	2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	120	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00
3	2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	109	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 654.00
4	2047011	Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd	242	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 968.00
5	2050016	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	227	\$ 11.17	\$ 2,535.59	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,994.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,816.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,810.00
6	2090001	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
7	3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd	624	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,984.00
8	3050002	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd	1826	\$ 1.78	\$ 3,250.28	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,956.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 7,486.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,260.00
9	5012025	HMA, 4EML	Ton	370	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 143.60	\$ 53,132.00
10	5012025	Handpatching	Ton	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 789.00
11	8010003	Driveway, Reinf Conc, 8 inch	Syd	530	\$ 79.00	\$ 41,870.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 53.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 46,640.00	\$ 100.70	\$ 53,371.00
12	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft	120	\$ 24.46	\$ 2,935.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,680.00
13	8030044	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	1062	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,903.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,682.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,903.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 9,823.50
14	8030046	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	180	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 3,096.00
15	8100371	Post, Steel, 3 pound	Ft	36	\$ 9.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 982.80
16	8100404	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft	6	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 217.80
17	8110293	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	Ft	300	\$ 0.55	\$ 165.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00
18	8110294	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, White	Ft	700	\$ 0.43	\$ 301.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 882.00

City of Muskegon Engineering Department				Project Engineer: JB/KP Project Number: SP92339 Project description: City Parks Parking Lot Improvements		Date: 5/29/2025						
					Engineers Estimate		McCormick Sand		Terra Contractors		Muskegon Quality Builders	
Line Item	Pay Code	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
19	8160062	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	Syd	449	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,571.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,592.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,939.00
20	8167011	Hydroseeding	Syd	449	\$ 2.00	\$ 898.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,796.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,796.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,245.00
21	8507050	Pavt Mrk, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	Ea	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 555.00
22	8507051	Traffic Control (5% Max.)	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Beukema												
1	2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00
2	2050016	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	28	\$ 11.17	\$ 312.76	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00
3	2090001	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
4	3020002	Aggregate Base, LM	Cyd	104	\$ 19.47	\$ 2,024.88	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,240.00
5	3022000	Aggregate Base, Conditioning, Surplus and Unsuitable, Rem, LM	Cyd	174	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,088.00
6	5012025	HMA, 4EML	Ton	160	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 111.50	\$ 17,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 143.60	\$ 22,976.00
7	8030044	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	790	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,085.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 7,307.50
8	8110294	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, White	Ft	342	\$ 0.43	\$ 147.06	\$ 0.50	\$ 171.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 513.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 513.00
9	8160062	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	Syd	182	\$ 3.50	\$ 637.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,184.00
10	8167011	Hydroseeding	Syd	182	\$ 2.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 910.00
11	8507051	Traffic Control (5% Max.)	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Grand Trunk												
1	2047011	Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd	30	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
2	2050016	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	648	\$ 11.17	\$ 7,238.16	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,776.00
3	2090001	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
4	3020002	Aggregate Base, LM	Cyd	130	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00
5	3020010	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	Syd	5584	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,840.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 50,256.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 50,256.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 67,008.00
6	5012025	HMA, 4EML	Ton	1606	\$ 90.00	\$ 144,540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 160,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 176,660.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 191,114.00
7	8030044	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	136	\$ 6.50	\$ 884.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,584.00
8	8100371	Post, Steel, 3 pound	Ft	72	\$ 9.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 1,965.60
9	8100404	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft	11	\$ 22.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 399.30
10	8110293	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	Ft	416	\$ 0.55	\$ 228.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 208.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 278.72
11	8110294	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, White	Ft	1744	\$ 0.43	\$ 749.92	\$ 0.50	\$ 872.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 1,168.48
12	8160062	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	Syd	4104	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,624.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,468.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 45,144.00
13	8167011	Hydroseeding	Syd	4104	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,520.00
14	8507011	Machine Grading, Modified	Syd	13216	\$ 2.50	\$ 33,040.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 29,736.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 36,344.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 33,040.00
15	8507050	Pavt Mrk, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	Ea	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00
16	8507051	Traffic Control (5% Max.)	LSUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
					Engineers Estimate		McCormick Sand		Terra Contractors		Muskegon Quality Builders	
Total:					\$ 604,175.27		\$ 621,571.00		\$ 657,996.50		\$ 785,996.65	
Percent over/under low					-2.88%		0.00%		5.54%		20.92%	